Barrow Borough Council

Equality, Diversity & Inclusion Pledge

Everybody counts - a pledge for equality across the Borough

The Council, as a whole has signed up to the Equality, Diversity and Inclusion Pledge, alongside our new and reviewed Equality, Diversity and Inclusion Strategy 2022-2024.

These documents will help us demonstrate our full commitment to Equality, Diversity and Inclusion.

The Pledge outlines our commitment, and our EDI Strategy and Action Framework outlines our way forward; these will be endorsed at the highest level.

Our Equality, Diversity & Inclusion Pledge

People are at the centre of everything we do - from our employees to the communities we serve.

We are committed to creating a diverse and inclusive workforce. Our employees thrive when we get this right. We aim to create a workplace that celebrates the diversity of our employees, customers and other users.

We are committed to a comprehensive Equality, Diversity and Inclusion Strategy and Action Framework that will continue to improve our services to customers and prospective customers across the whole of the Barrow Borough.

Sam Plum

MATHOMSON.

Sam Plum Barrow Borough Council Chief Executive

Clir Ann Thomson Leader of the Council

March 2022

Equality & Inclusion - Changing Lives

